Marion County

TO WHOM MUCH IS ENTRUSTED, MUCH IS EXPECTED.

City of Donald PATROL LOG

Sheriff’s Office

TIME LOCATION

START TIME ND TIME
DEPUTY NAME: Jason Remmy DATE 04/15/2022 2180 HRS 5300 HRS

BRIEF_NARRATIVE
Started shift and drove straight to Donald.

2100

[] warNING ] OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

] citaTion XXXXXXXXX

2120 C|ty Drove the city streets to show presence upon arrival.
] warninG O] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

[ ciration XHXKXINXKKXXX

2128 |GK Machine

] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
XXX XXXXXKK

[J waRrNING
] citaTion

Located an ATV that was parked suspiciously. The VIN was clear and dispatch
could not locate any related stolen ATV cases. After a couple hours, | returned
and the ATV was gone. .

5143 Butteville / Cone

Stopped a vehicle for speeding on Butteville Rd. Issued the driver a warning.

[X] warnING [0 OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

] citaTion XXOOXXXXHXXXXXXXKXX

2200 |Main St Monitored traffic on Main St
[] warNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

[] citaTion XXXXXXXXXXXX

'2_21 5 |Fire Station

Went to the fire station and ended up checking with a fire staff member.

1 warninG [ oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:

[ citaTion XXXXXXXKXXXXXXKX

2230 Clty Patrolled the city streets.

[] waRNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

O ciraTion MXOOKXHXXXXXXXXXX

001 2 |Skate Park Got out of my car and went for a walk through the skate park. No people or signs
of criminal activity.

1 warniNG [T oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

D CITATION ) 60.0.0.00.00.0.0.0.6.¢.04

0015 |Main / Butteville

Monitored traffic at this location. Where | parked allowed me to monitor for
speeding on Main St.

[ ] waRNING [ oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

D CITATION XXX XXX XXXXX

0100 City Patrolled the city streets.
[J waRNING [0 oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:

[ citaTion

0220 |Departure

Headed to the office to complete reports and end shift.

[] wARNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
[ citaTion XIHOOXXXXXXXXXXXX
[CJwarnNiNG [0 oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
Clciramion HXXXKIHXXXXXXKHXXXX

NOTES: (FOLLOW-UP INFORMATION, SHIFT SUMMARY, SPECIAL ISSUES ADDRESSED)
This shift went well and it was a quiet night. No people out and about to stop and chat with as it was cold.

WEATHER CONDITIONS

Dry and cold

SUPERVISOR’S NAME SUPERVIOSR’S SIGNATURE DATE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SERVICE! YOUR COMMUNITY POLICING EFFORTS ARE GREATLY APPRECIATED BY THE LEADERS AND CITIZENS OF DONALD.

FORM 117 REV 9/2016



Marion County Sheriff’s Office

TO WHOM MUCH IS ENTRUSTED, MUCH IS EXPECTED.

City of Donald PATROL LOG

TIME LOCATION
_21 00 |Call for service

DEPUTY NAME: A. Latik (A131) DATE 04/21/2022 ;IB?JTnMEHRS 5;8(}1 " HRS

BRIEF NARRATIVE

Travis called into dispatch to report suspicious activity in Donald. Details could be

] warniNG OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
[] citamion Area Check
e

found under case:

2149 [Emwon Park

Checked area around listed for possible criminal activity. Everything appeared to

be safe. Nothing to note.

Traffic Stop

! | CITATION

L] warninG OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
] ciramion Area Check
2224 |Cou ntry Oak Estates AreaChecked Country Oak Estates for potential prowlers, thieves and suspicous
L] waRrNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW: BEIVIFNCHING| 5 Rote}
| L] citation Area check
2257 |(Traffic Stop Observed white Audi didnt stop at Butteville Rd NE / Donald Rd NE intersection.
%] WARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW: The driver received a warning for not stoppinig and a citation for not carrying
E CITATION traffic stlop proof of insurance.
231 5 |Traffic Stop Observed a Jeep Wrangler not completely stopping at the intersection of Buttevile
WARNING [] oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW: Rd NE and Donald Rd NE.
[ crraTion traffic stop
2326 | Traffic Stop Driver of black Scion didnt completely stop and was issued a warning.
WARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

2350 |Construction Site

I checked construction site area of 11000 block of Donald Rd NE. | checked

heavy machinery for potential trespassers and suspicious subjects. Komatsu

E g:::?:ﬁ - 22153;13(”’" s excavator doors were locked & dump truck doors were unlocked

0018 Clty Hall Checked area around the City Hall. Checked all entry points and all appeared to
L] warniNG L] oTHEr, ExPLAIN BELOW: be secure.

[] citaTion Area check

0041 |Donald RV and adjacent area

I checked the area around Donald RV and storage. All entry points appeared

secure and no one appeared to be trespassing on the property. | drove down

CITATION
—_——

B g::_:lgs . Aol,LgEcT"eifPLA’N BERPWG Ruth St NE and didnt find anything to note.

0049 |Matthieu Rd / Oak St Checked the area in the neighborhood of the listed streets. No suspicious

'|:| WARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW- vehicles and/or people. Everything appeared secure. Nothing else to note.

L] crraTion Area Check

0058 |Traffic Stop Initiated a traffic stop on the vehicle for a lighting violation. The driver was cited
WARNING ] OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW, for not having insurance and driving while suspended.

0139 |0ak St/ Williams St

Checked warehouses off Oak St / Williams St. All access points appeared secure.

[Jwarning

[CJeitamion Area Check

OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:

NOTES: (FOLLOW-UP INFORMATION, SHIFT SUMMARY, SPECIAL ISSUES ADDRESSED)
Low traffic, did not observe any people outside.

No movement on the properties.

WEATHER CONDITIONS
Clear, 45 degrees

SUPERVISOR’S NAME
Sgt. Parise

SUPERVIOSR’S SIGNATURE DATE
04/22/2022

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SERVICE! YOUR COMMUNITY POLICING EFFORTS ARE GREA TLY APPRECIATED BY THE LEADERS AND CITIZENS OF DONALD.

FORM 117 REV 9/2016



Marion County Sheriff’s Office

TO WHOM MUCH IS ENTRUSTED, MUCH IS EXPECTED.

City of Donald PATROL LOG

START TIME END TIME
DEPUTY NAME: DWRIGHT/A186 DATE 04/23/2022 | 1830 HRS | 0030 HRS
TIME LOCATION BRIEF NARRATIVE \ |
1920 |10680 Donald Rd Area Check
[ ] WARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
1 citaTion
1936 |Butteville RD/Donald RD Failure to Obey Traffic Device
[X] warNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
L1 ciraTion
2000 {10861 donald rd area check at the skate park
[ ] warNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
| L1 citaTion
2018 |butteville/donald failure to obey traffic device
WARNING [ oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:
[] ciration
2043 {10626 donald rd Area Check of business'
] waRNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
| L] citaTion
2118 | williams st/donald rd area check
L] warninG ] oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:
_I:I CITATION
2012 |10751 donald rd Area Check
[ ] waRNING [ oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:
| L1 citaTion
2020 (11138 donald rd area checkn of a construction site
] warNING [ oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
_I:l CITATION
2157 (21330 butteville rd Area check
] warNING [ oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:
L1 ciraTion
] warNING [J oTHER, ExPLAIN BELOW:
O ciraTion
] waARrNING ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
_I:I CITATION
[CJwarniNG ] oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
[ClciraTion
NOTES: (FOLLOW-UP INFORMATION, SHIFT SUMMARY, SPECIAL ISSUES ADDRESSED)
WEATHER CONDITIONS SUPERVISOR'S NAME SUPERVIOSR’S SIGNATURE DATE

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SERVICE! YOUR COMMUNITY POLICING EFFORTS ARE GREATLY APPRECIATED BY THE LEADERS AND CITIZENS OF DONALD.

FORM 117 REV 9/2016



Marion County Sheriff’s Office

TO WHOM MUCH IS ENTRUSTED, MUCH IS EXPECTED.

City of Donald PATROL LOG

START TIME T END TIME
DATE 04/26/2022 | 1900 HRS | 0100 HRS
BRIEF NARRATIVE
Checked area around listed. No one was at the park. Everything appeared to be
[ ] wARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW: =S, (Netiingo nate:
|| ciTaTION Area Check
2002 Sunny Vista Estates Checked the estates for open doors, broken windows, trespassers, etc.
- Everything looked secure. No suspicious vehicles and/or people
[ | waRNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
| L CITATION Area Check
2008 |Sunny Vista Estates Spoke with a man walking his husky. | advised him | was patrolling the area. He
[T waRNING P T said he wasnt worried because the area is "too safe”.
[ ciraTion Citcon
2012 |Donald Hometown Park | spoke to a male swinging his daughter on a swing at the park. Advised him Im
%] WARNING OTHER. EXPLAIN BELOW: patrolling in the area and asked if he had any concerns. He stated everything was
[X] crTaTioN Citcon ’ good and didnt have any concerns. NFA
P —
2034 |Traffic Stop Observed gray Toyota Tacoma not fully stop. The driver was given a warning.
[X] WARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
CITATION traffic stop
2058 Traffic Stop Driver of white Dodge Van didnt completely stop and was issued a warning.
[X] warning OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
[] ciraTion Traffic Stop
2115 |Traffic Stop Driver of black Nissan rolled through the stop and was cited for it.
] warNING [ oTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW:
CITATION Traffic Stop
2143 (City Hall Checked area around the City Hall. Checked all entry points and all appeared to
L] warniNG L] otHER, ExPLAIN BELOW: be secLre.
D CITATION Area check
2203 |Traffic StOp I observed a vehicle with rear, right brake light not functionning. | stopped the
FTGarminG T o HEC EXPLAN BELOW: vehicle and the driver was cited for DWS, no insurance and operating vehicle w/o
SR : ; required lighting.
2239 |Traffic Stop White Chevrolet didnt fully stop at the intersection of Butteville Rd NE / Dnald Rd
ARNING [T OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW: NE. The driver was given a warning.
L] ciration
2323 Cou ntry Oak Estates Checked Country Oak Estates for possible prowlers, thieves and suspicious
— fivity. Nothing t te.
[ ] wARNING OTHER, EXPLAIN BELOW: achivity. Nofning to note
: CITATION Area Check
2342 |0gk St/ Williams St Checked warehouses off Oak St / Williams St, including Valley Pacific parking lot
[ TWARNING OTHER. EXPLAIN BELOW: and adjacent areas. No suspicious people and/or vehicles. All access points
[Cleiramion Area Cﬁeck ’ appeared secure. No movement on the properties.
NOTES: (FOLLOW-UP INFORMATION, SHIFT SUMMARY, SPECIAL ISSUES ADDRESSED)
Medium vehicle and low foot traffic.
WEATHER CONDITIONS SUPERVISOR’S NAME SUPERVIOSR’S SIGNATURE DATE
Clear, 46 degrees Sgt. Parise 04/26/2022
g

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SERVICE! YOUR COMMUNITY POLICING EFFORTS ARE GREATLY APPRECIATED BY THE LEADERS AND CITIZENS OF DONALD.
FORM 117 REV 9/2016



City of Donald

April 2022

Top Calls for Service
City of Donald - April 2022
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Total Calls for Service = 46

Marion County Sheriff's Office Prepared 5/3/2022
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Call Type by Primary Deputy

City of Donald - April 2022
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City of Donald

April 2022
Calls for Service by Time of Day
City of Donald - April 2022
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Marion County Sheriff's Office Prepared 5/3/2022

Calls for Service by Day of Week
City of Donald - April 2022
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City of Donald

April 2022
Average Call Length City of Donard . Anrl 2022
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City of Donald 4

April 2022

Calls by Primary Deputy
City of Donald - April 2022
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Marion County Sheriff's Office Prepared 5/3/2022




Audible Alarm - Police
Animal Complaint
Ordinance Violation
Test Police Response
Traffic Assist

Tow

Suspicious Vehicle
Citizen Contact / Assist
Assist Other Agency
Assist Other Agency
Civil Problem

Follow Up

Suspicious Activity
Traffic Stop / Violation
Premises Check
Domestic Disturbance
Silent Alarm - Police
Domestic Disturbance
Audible Alarm - Police
Suspicious Activity
Area Check

Area Check

Area Check

Area Check

Area Check

Traffic Stop / Violation
Area Check

Area Check

Area Check

Traffic Stop / Violation
Area Check

Area Check

Area Check

Domestic Disturbance
Assist Other Agency
Area Check

Area Check

Citizen Contact / Assist
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Area Check

Traffic Stop / Violation
Area Check

Area Check

Audible Alarm - Police
Assist Other Agency

4/3/2022 23:32
4/5/2022 13:58
4/5/2022 14:02

4/6/2022 13:28
4/7/2022 9:22
4/7/2022 15:35
4/7/2022 15:50
4/8/2022 11:11
4/10/2022 5:09
4/10/2022 14:07
4/11/2022 10:39
4/15/2022 21:28
4/15/2022 21:43
4/16/2022 0:12
4/16/2022 22:02

4/17/2022 17:27

4/21/2022 21:00
4/21/2022 21:49
4/21/2022 22:24
4/22/2022 0:18
4/22/2022 0:41
4/22/2022 0:49
4/22/2022 0:58
4/22/2022 1:35
4/22/2022 1:39
4/23/2022 19:25
4/23/2022 19:31
4/23/2022 21:18
4/23/2022 23:26
4/23/2022 23:31
4/24/2022 19:32
4/25/2022 19:05
4/26/2022 19:47
4/26/2022 20:02
4/26/2022 20:08
4/26/2022 20:34
4/26/2022 20:59
4/26/2022 21:43
4/26/2022 22:39
4/26/2022 23:23
4/26/2022 23:42
4/27/2022 0:49
4/28/2022 11:27

Calls for Service by Zone

4/4/2022 0:25
4/5/2022 17:35
4/5/2022 15:19
4/5/2022 15:06
4/6/2022 13:46
4/7/2022 9:27
4/7/2022 15:55
4/7/2022 16:23
4/8/2022 13:28
4/10/2022 5:49
4/10/2022 14:55
4/11/2022 11:31
4/15/2022 23:06
4/15/2022 21:54
4/16/2022 0:21
4/17/2022 0:11
4/17/2022 12:25
4/18/2022 1:55
4/18/2022 10:15
4/21/2022 21:36
4/21/2022 21:56
4/21/2022 22:35
4/22/2022 0:27
4/22/2022 0:52
4/22/2022 1:01
4/22/2022 1:16
4/22/2022 1:41
4/22/2022 1:51
4/23/2022 19:35
4/23/2022 19:42
4/23/2022 21:27
4/23/2022 23:33
4/23/2022 23:39
4/25/2022 3:44
4/25/2022 19:41
4/26/2022 19:59
4/26/2022 20:12
4/26/2022 20:15
4/26/2022 20:47
4/26/2022 21:13
4/26/2022 21:54
4/26/2022 22:51
4/26/2022 23:35
4/26/2022 23:57
4/27/2022 1:18
4/28/2022 13:41

32.92

2.08

0.00
0.00
50.35
27.38
11.68
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
36.85

43.27

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
180.85

0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.43

19.50
217.25
74.38

17.88
5.42
19.73
32.93
86.88
12.07
36.87
51.53
97.40
11.58
8.72
91.97

464.58

35.63
6.28
10.98
8.95
11.17
11.60
17.68
6.62
11.45
10.03
10.17
9.63
7.37
7.47
311.47
36.08
11.53
9.45
7.02
12.07
14.48
11.15
11.85
12.55
14.42
19.23
133.98

MAIN ST NE

REES ST NE

REES ST NE

REES ST NE

MAIN ST NE

MAIN ST NE

REES ST NE

REES ST NE

REES ST NE
CHANTAL ST NE
REES ST NE

REES ST NE
DONALD RD NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
MAIN ST NE

REES ST NE

MAIN ST NE

REES ST NE

MAIN ST NE
WILLIAMS ST NE
MAIN ST NE

MAIN ST NE

MAIN ST NE

CONE ST NE
MATTHIEU ST NE
MAIN ST NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
OAK ST NE

MAIN ST NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
WILLIAMS ST NE
CONE ST NE
HUCKLEBERRY LN NE
WILLIAMS ST NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
MAIN ST NE
SUNNY VISTA CT NE
SUNNY VISTA CT NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
MAIN ST NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
MAIN ST NE

OAK ST NE
BUTTEVILLE RD NE
BRENTWOOD CT NE

Sunday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Sunday

Sunday
Monday

Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday

Sunday

Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday

Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Contract
Contract
Contract
Other
Other
Other
Other
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Other
Other
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Other



	4 April 2022 Stats_edited_calls for service.pdf
	Calls for Service by Zone


